

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).344/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/12/2008 in CRLP No.
7614/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GALI VENKATARAMI REDDY@G.V.REDDY@VENKAT. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.THR.CBI, CHENNAI Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction along with letter dated 22.12.2009
received from District & Sessions Judge, Anantapur, A.P.)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.for
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 22nd December, 2009.

In view of the position explained, time to conclude
the trial is extended by another six months from today.
Let a copy of this order be sent to the District & Sessions
Judge, Anantapur (Andhra Pradesh).

Office Report is ordered accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master